
GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu 
(E'mail-jkfd-kmr@ik.gov.in jkfd-jmu@jk.gov. in Phone No. 0194-2500092,0191-295 1670) 

DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K 

Subject: Release of funds under UT Capex Holistic Agriculture 
Developnment Plan (HADP) 2025-26. 

Order No.7 76- Fisheries of 2025 

Regarding the above mentioned subject, the Accounts Officer, Directorate 

of Fisheries, J&K is hereby authorized to release funds amounting to Rs 12.50 lacs 

(Rupees Twelve lacs fifty thousand only) through BEAMS under 'Contingency 

Head' of Holistic Agriculture Development Programme (HADP) for the financial 

year 2025-26 as per the annexure �A" annexed to this order. 

action. 

Dated: o -12 -2025 

No: DOF-PLG/28/2023-05 (E-7241880) 

Copy to the: 

(Ab: Majid Tak) 
Director Fisheries, J&K) 

1. Joint Director Fisheries (All) Jammu/Kashmir for information. 

Dated: \o -12-2025 

2. Chief Project Officer, Fisheries Gargribal for information and necessary 

7. Order File. 

3. Assistant Director Fisheries, Doda/Kishtwar/Ramban/Reasi/ Anantnag/ 
Baramullal/Kupwara for information and necessary action. 

4. Private Seeretary to the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief 
Secretary) Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat 

Jammu/Srinagar for information of worthy Financial Commissioner 
(Additional Chief Secretary). 

5. Accounts Officer, Directorate of Fisheries, J&K for necessary action. 
6. FDO Marketing Srinagar for information and necessary action. 



1. 

S.No Drawing and Disbursing Officer 

2. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

3. Assistant Director Fisheries Anantnag 

7. 

Annexure 'A' to_|i6 

8. 

9. 

Dated: O -12-2025 

Sr. Projeet Offieer, Fisheries Harwan 

Assistant Director Fisherics Baramulla 

Assistant Director Fisheries Kupwara 
Assistant Director Fisheries Doda 

Assistant Director Fisheries Kishtwar 

Assistant Director Fisheries Ramban 

Assistant Director Fisheries Reasi 

FDO Marketing Srinagar 

7otal 

Amount to be released 
(Rs in lacs) 

1.50 

3.00 

2.00 

3.00 

1.00 

1.00 

0.30 

0.40 

0.30 

12.50 
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